3 l 2 l 1

6 5 4
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 M6000004 Bezel
Base 470.09 mm [18.507 in 2 1 M6003002 Rear Panel
: [18, ] 4@ 3 10 M3 x 8 mm CSK Screw Base Panel Screws
4 8 M4 x 10 mm CSK Screw Bezel Fixing Screws
5 4 M4 x 12 mm Pan Screw Rear Panel Screws
o - @ 6 1 M6002003 Base Panel
| 7 2 M6002020 Sub Rack Support Runner
Vi 8 1 M6001005 Top Cover
'c = 9 2 M5600045 Molded Tilt Feet
> k=
™M )
s . — 482.00 mm [18,976 in]
E E 466.00 18,346 i Rear
o S| 10.00 mm [0,394 in] :00 mm [18,346 in}
o < T —
G ol H b
® @ o
] < 2r R
& o 2
- S, g E
B = e S
£ S - =
8_ u@ﬂﬁ J % a
Foot hole detail: 9
2 holes @3.3 mm
[0,13 in] & 1 hole
@3.8 mm [0,15 in]
Front 516.26 mm [20,325 in] a
< : ) . ; Side
482.60 mm [19,00 in] Panel Width 350.00 mm [13,780 in] ===
=y 466.00 mm [18,346 in] @ @— 304.50 mm [11,988 in]
‘O Inside face of rear panel to inside
L —_ A — — — \ face of rear. —_
) c c £ L c
© o T ;/ — %) ﬁ P
o (= 2 % = | N
— LN ~ S ™~
£ f"i $858s8 0, nige )
~ © £ £ &2 “ =
ru\jl E EM‘} Earth Stud £ = % é — E
— ] O o [
£1 & g N | = 1 2
E 05 B gr\ —_o 0F = | 4 O
[e) o
= 0 |- A L (- L A8 /:l—gi—!:
o
. 0 AA
FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION
Notes: Designed b Description Date Scale
1) Case is fabricated from 1.5 mm aluminium sheet with die cast & extrusion bezels. Y " .
2) Case is powder coat painted fine texture with RAL 7040 bezels and RAL 7035 panel work. L Clark Instrumet 3U x 19" x 350 mm - Grip Handles | 25/01/2013 1:5
3) All parts have an M4 x 10 mm stud for earthing points. METCASE ENCLOSURES MET
) . www.metcase.com
4) The side grip handles are moulded ABS RAL 7035. 15 Brunel Way, Segensworth East, Fareham, AALTE Case
. . . — . . . . - . — Hampshire, UK. PO15 5TX Issue Sheet
T e o e e b o b g o o osre ™| Te: 144 (01989 563650 Emoi: mecase@aivcouk | M6019305 1| 1/1
6 \ 5 4 3 { 2 1



